vk W

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.

Position

Police Chief

Electric Utility Director
Public Works Director
City Manager
Assistant City Manager

Hr/Risk Management Director

Community Development
Director

City Manager
Police Captain
Police Captain
Fire Division Chief

Public Works Director

Police Chief

Police Sergeant

Electric Utility Technician Il
Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Fire Division Chief
Lineman

Police Sergeant

Deputy Director Public Works

Engineering And Streets
Police Officer

Electric Utility Technician |
Lineman

City Manager

Other Positions Held City

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah

Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Fort Bragg

Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Willits

Department

Police

Electric
Public Works
City Manager

Economic
Development

Human Resources

Community
Development

Administration
Police

Police

Fire

Public Works-
Engineering

Police Administration
Police

Electric

Fire

Police

Fire

Fire

Electric

Police

Public Works

Police
Electric
Electric

General Administration

Total Wages

$184,983
$184,938
$176,107
$174,210
$165,902

$165,837
$155,882

$153,798
$148,952
$145,042
$144,360
$136,827

$131,543
$131,424
$122,243
$122,043
$121,308
$120,922
$120,663
$120,559
$119,601
$116,393

$116,171
$114,273
$113,302
$110,636

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$83,470
$52,051
$60,741
$59,972
$57,058

$52,304
$57,058

$48,254
$74,195
$72,844
$38,064
$26,649

$61,086
$62,570
$22,738
$26,473
$53,444
$34,651
$34,632
$21,662
$63,905
$28,561

$55,722
$42,325
$23,183
$43,473



27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.
41.

42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Sergeant-Advanced

Water Sewer Maintenance
Supervisor

Electrical Sub-Supervisor
Finance Director/City Treasurer
Finance Director

Assistant Finance Director
Lineman

Chief Of Police

Community Development
Director

Finance Controller

Waste Water Treatment Plant
Supervisor

Police Sergeant-Intermediate
Police Officer

Police Lieutenant

Senior Civil Engineer
Lineman

Police Officer

Electric Engineering Technician
Il

Police Sergeant W/Advanced
Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Fire Engineer

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Ukiah

Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Willits
Fort Bragg

Ukiah
Ukiah

Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Willits
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police Operations
Public Works

Electric

Finance Department
Finance

Finance

Electric

Police

Community
Development
Department

Finance

Public Works

Police Operations
Police

Police Administration
Public Works

Electric

Police

Electric

Police
Police
Fire

Police
Police

Fire

$110,377
$109,124
$108,926
$108,429
$107,179
$106,537

$105,691
$104,927
$104,753
$104,550
$104,233
$103,476
$102,598

$102,153
$102,089

$101,679
$101,560
$101,187
$101,059
$100,769

$98,960

$98,595

$98,482
$96,795
$96,670
$96,472
$96,185
$95,964

$55,256
$45,928
$61,059
$54,380
$45,397
$26,027

$24,348
$19,992
$26,667
$27,027
$23,174
$62,216
$26,649

$23,562
$24,211

$38,321
$47,777
$36,823
$24,211
$21,120
$55,341
$23,233

$37.862
$56,796
$31,268
$55,202
$42,215
$24,998



55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.

71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.
81.

Police Officer-Advanced
Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer

Water Treatment Plant
Supervisor

City Engineer
Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Sewer Plant Supervisor (Interim

Water Plant Supervisor)
Police Officer

Project & Grant Administrator

City Clerk
Assistant City Manager
Police Officer-Basic

Principal Planner

Building Official

Police Sergeant W/Advanced
Police Officer Il

Firefighter

Police Officer-Intermediate
Police Officer-Basic

Lineman

Airport Manager

Environmental Compliance
Coordinator

Senior Management Analyst

Museum Director

Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Willits
Ukiah
Ukiah
Willits

Ukiah
Ukiah

Fort Bragg
Fort Bragg
Fort Bragg
Ukiah

Ukiah

Willits
Willits
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah
Fort Bragg

Ukiah
Ukiah

Police Operations
Police

Fire

Police

Fire

Public Works

Engineering
Fire
Police

Sewer/Water

Police

Economic
Development

Administration
Administration
Police Operations

Community
Development

Community
Development

Police

Police

Fire

Police Operations
Police Operations
Electric

Airport

Water-Wastewater
Treatment

Human Resources

Community Services

$95,514
$94,536
$94,454
$94,439
$93,912
$93,819

$93,562
$93,108
$92,919
$92,083

$91,840
$91,562

$90,961
$90,437
$88,672
$87,330

$87,035

$86,174
$85,302
$85,300
$85,168
$84,574
$84,318
$83,943
$83,633

$83,599
$83,564

$41,019
$56,423
$26,289
$53,419
$30,093
$22,618

$41,573
$31,350
$49,959
$23,243

$51,570
$22,182

$17,675
$12,777
$26,177
$21,212

$22,238

$52,331
$45,795
$21,056
$38,208
$22,290
$18,296
$20,197
$23,127

$20,153
$19,492



82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

91.
92.
93.

94.

95.
96.
97.
98.

99.
100.

Accountant

Firefighter

Police Officer-Advanced

City Manager

Police Officer

Police Officer Il

Police Sergeant-Intermediate
Public Works Supervisor

Public Works Manager

Police Sergeant W/Advanced
Purchasing Supervisor

Senior Water Treatment Plant
Operator Mechanic

Senior Waste Water Treatment
Plant Operator

Water Sewer Lead Worker
Police Officer-Intermediate
Electric Design Support

Water Treatment Plant
Operator Mechanic

Police Sergeant W/Advanced

Police Officer-Basic

Ukiah
Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Willits
Ukiah
Willits
Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Fort Bragg

Willits
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah

Ukiah
Fort Bragg
Ukiah
Ukiah

Willits
Fort Bragg

Finance
Fire

Police Operations

General Administration

Police

Police

Police Operations
Public Works

Public Works-
Engineering

Police
Finance

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works
Police Operations
Electric

Public Works

Police

Police Operations

$83,285
$82,919
$82,677
$81,795
$81,715
$80,957
$80,342
$80,339
$80,322

$77,697
$77,174
$77,103

$76,615

$75,661
$75,647
$75,600
$75,377

$74,895
$74,599

$18,564
$22,168
$23,070
$10,227
$41,393
$40,665
$25,177
$19,155
$28,903

$46,946
$18,564
$32,016

$34,051

$26,972
$38,705

$0
$32,209

$37,703
$39,281



