	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Police Chief		Ukiah	Police	\$184,983	\$83,470
2.	Electric Utility Director		Ukiah	Electric	\$184,938	\$52,051
3.	Public Works Director		Ukiah	Public Works	\$176,107	\$60,741
4.	City Manager		Ukiah	City Manager	\$174,210	\$59,972
5.	Assistant City Manager		Ukiah	Economic Development	\$165,902	\$57,058
6.	Hr/Risk Management Director		Ukiah	Human Resources	\$165,837	\$52,304
7.	Community Development Director		Ukiah	Community Development	\$155,882	\$57,058
8.	City Manager		Fort Bragg	Administration	\$153,798	\$48,254
9.	Police Captain		Ukiah	Police	\$148,952	\$74,195
10.	Police Captain		Ukiah	Police	\$145,042	\$72,844
11.	Fire Division Chief		Ukiah	Fire	\$144,360	\$38,064
12.	Public Works Director		Fort Bragg	Public Works- Engineering	\$136,827	\$26,649
13.	Police Chief		Fort Bragg	Police Administration	\$131,543	\$61,086
14.	Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police	\$131,424	\$62,570
15.	Electric Utility Technician II		Ukiah	Electric	\$122,243	\$22,738
16.	Fire Captain		Ukiah	Fire	\$122,043	\$26,473
17.	Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police	\$121,308	\$53,444
18.	Fire Captain		Ukiah	Fire	\$120,922	\$34,651
19.	Fire Division Chief		Ukiah	Fire	\$120,663	\$34,632
20.	Lineman		Ukiah	Electric	\$120,559	\$21,662
21.	Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police	\$119,601	\$63,905
22.	Deputy Director Public Works Engineering And Streets		Ukiah	Public Works	\$116,393	\$28,561
23.	Police Officer		Ukiah	Police	\$116,171	\$55,722
24.	Electric Utility Technician I		Ukiah	Electric	\$114,273	\$42,325
25.	Lineman		Ukiah	Electric	\$113,302	\$23,183
26.	City Manager		Willits	General Administration	\$110,636	\$43,473

27.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$110,377	\$55,256
28.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$109,124	\$45,928
29.	Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police	\$108,926	\$61,059
30.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$108,429	\$54,380
31.	Police Sergeant-Advanced	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$107,179	\$45,397
32.	Water Sewer Maintenance Supervisor	Ukiah	Public Works	\$106,537	\$26,027
33.	Electrical Sub-Supervisor	Ukiah	Electric	\$105,691	\$24,348
34.	Finance Director/City Treasurer	Fort Bragg	Finance Department	\$104,927	\$19,992
35.	Finance Director	Ukiah	Finance	\$104,753	\$26,667
36.	Assistant Finance Director	Ukiah	Finance	\$104,550	\$27,027
37.	Lineman	Ukiah	Electric	\$104,233	\$23,174
38.	Chief Of Police	Willits	Police	\$103,476	\$62,216
39.	Community Development Director	Fort Bragg	Community Development Department	\$102,598	\$26,649
40.	Finance Controller	Ukiah	Finance	\$102,153	\$23,562
41.	Waste Water Treatment Plant Supervisor	Ukiah	Public Works	\$102,089	\$24,211
42.	Police Sergeant-Intermediate	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$101,679	\$38,321
43.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$101,560	\$47,777
44.	Police Lieutenant	Fort Bragg	Police Administration	\$101,187	\$36,823
45.	Senior Civil Engineer	Ukiah	Public Works	\$101,059	\$24,211
46.	Lineman	Ukiah	Electric	\$100,769	\$21,120
47.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$98,960	\$55,341
48.	Electric Engineering Technician III	Ukiah	Electric	\$98,595	\$23,233
49.	Police Sergeant W/Advanced	Willits	Police	\$98,482	\$37,862
50.	Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police	\$96,795	\$56,796
51.	Fire Engineer	Ukiah	Fire	\$96,670	\$31,268
52.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$96,472	\$55,202
53.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$96,185	\$42,215
54.	Fire Engineer	Ukiah	Fire	\$95,964	\$24,998

55.	Police Officer-Advanced	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$95,514	\$41,019
56.	Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police	\$94,536	\$56,423
57.	Fire Captain	Ukiah	Fire	\$94,454	\$26,289
58.	Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police	\$94,439	\$53,419
59.	Fire Engineer	Ukiah	Fire	\$93,912	\$30,093
60.	Water Treatment Plant Supervisor	Ukiah	Public Works	\$93,819	\$22,618
61.	City Engineer	Willits	Engineering	\$93,562	\$41,573
62.	Fire Engineer	Ukiah	Fire	\$93,108	\$31,350
63.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$92,919	\$49,959
64.	Sewer Plant Supervisor (Interim Water Plant Supervisor)	Willits	Sewer/Water	\$92,083	\$23,243
65.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$91,840	\$51,570
66.	Project & Grant Administrator	Ukiah	Economic Development	\$91,562	\$22,182
67.	City Clerk	Fort Bragg	Administration	\$90,961	\$17,675
68.	Assistant City Manager	Fort Bragg	Administration	\$90,437	\$12,777
69.	Police Officer-Basic	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$88,672	\$26,177
70.	Principal Planner	Ukiah	Community Development	\$87,330	\$21,212
71.	Building Official	Ukiah	Community Development	\$87,035	\$22,238
72.	Police Sergeant W/Advanced	Willits	Police	\$86,174	\$52,331
73.	Police Officer II	Willits	Police	\$85,302	\$45,795
74.	Firefighter	Ukiah	Fire	\$85,300	\$21,056
75.	Police Officer-Intermediate	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$85,168	\$38,208
76.	Police Officer-Basic	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$84,574	\$22,290
77.	Lineman	Ukiah	Electric	\$84,318	\$18,296
78.	Airport Manager	Ukiah	Airport	\$83,943	\$20,197
79.	Environmental Compliance Coordinator	Fort Bragg	Water-Wastewater Treatment	\$83,633	\$23,127
80.	Senior Management Analyst	Ukiah	Human Resources	\$83,599	\$20,153
81.	Museum Director	Ukiah	Community Services	\$83,564	\$19,492

82.	Accountant	Ukiah	Finance	\$83,285	\$18,564
83.	Firefighter	Ukiah	Fire	\$82,919	\$22,168
84.	Police Officer-Advanced	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$82,677	\$23,070
85.	City Manager	Willits	General Administration	\$81,795	\$10,227
86.	Police Officer	Ukiah	Police	\$81,715	\$41,393
87.	Police Officer III	Willits	Police	\$80,957	\$40,665
88.	Police Sergeant-Intermediate	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$80,342	\$25,177
89.	Public Works Supervisor	Ukiah	Public Works	\$80,339	\$19,155
90.	Public Works Manager	Fort Bragg	Public Works- Engineering	\$80,322	\$28,903
91.	Police Sergeant W/Advanced	Willits	Police	\$77,697	\$46,946
92.	Purchasing Supervisor	Ukiah	Finance	\$77,174	\$18,564
93.	Senior Water Treatment Plant Operator Mechanic	Ukiah	Public Works	\$77,103	\$32,016
94.	Senior Waste Water Treatment Plant Operator	Ukiah	Public Works	\$76,615	\$34,051
95.	Water Sewer Lead Worker	Ukiah	Public Works	\$75,661	\$26,972
96.	Police Officer-Intermediate	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$75,647	\$38,705
97.	Electric Design Support	Ukiah	Electric	\$75,600	\$0
98.	Water Treatment Plant Operator Mechanic	Ukiah	Public Works	\$75,377	\$32,209
99.	Police Sergeant W/Advanced	Willits	Police	\$74,895	\$37,703
100.	Police Officer-Basic	Fort Bragg	Police Operations	\$74,599	\$39,281